PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-----------------|----------------|
| Martin Beck | 06/23/2011 |
| Dennis Conner | 06/23/2011 |
| Kim Lufkin | 06/23/2011 |
| James Kowalczyk | 06/23/2011 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Devtech Labs, Inc. |
|-----------------|--------------------|
| Street Address: | 12 Howe Drive |
| City: | Amherst |
| State/Country: | NEW HAMPSHIRE |
| Postal Code: | 03031 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | |
|---------------------|----------|--|
| Application Number: | 13190050 | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (603)226-7499

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 603-226-7490

Email: amondello@davisandbujold.com

Correspondent Name: Davis & Bujold, P.L.L.C.
Address Line 1: 112 Pleasant Street

Address Line 4: Concord, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03301

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: DEVTEC P32AUS

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael J. Bujold

Total Attachments: 1

source=p32aus-assignment#page1.tif

REEL: 026678 FRAME: 0010

OP \$40.00 13190050

501611934

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

DEVITED PRIZALIS

| | and/or ■ Foreign Right | | Assignment Rec | orded on |
|---|---|---|---|--|
| | Application or ☐ U.S. P or(s) or □ Present Ow | | | Reel: Frame: |
| (\$1.00), the | | | EE to ASSIGNOR of the sedged, and for other go | |
| Martir | n Beck, Dennis Connor | , Kim Lufkin ar | d James Kowalczyk | |
| hereby sells, | assigns and transfers | to ASSIGNEE: | | |
| 12 Ho | ch Labs, Inc. owe Drive orst, NH 03031 | | | |
| and the succ | essors, assigns and le | gal representat | ives of the ASSIGNEE | |
| | an undivided pe possessions | ercent (_%) inte | ne United States of Amererest for the United States | s and its territorial |
| . | J | • | g all rights to claim priorit | • |
| in and to any GALLON CA | y and all improvement PACITY BLOW MOLE | ts which are d DED CONTAIN | isclosed in the invention E R and which is found in: | entitled MULTI - |
| □ □ ■ | U.S. Patent Applicati U.S. Application seria | on executed on al no. (may be filled i lent thereof in a | even date herewith; or filed on n when known); or n foreign country, includin | ; or g |
| application/pa | atent or any continuatio | on(s), division(s | ined for said inventior), renewal(s), or substitut re-examination thereof; | by the above e(s) thereof, and |
| ASSIC has been, or v | SNOR hereby covenar will be made or entere | nts that no assig d into, which wo | gnment, sale, agreement ould conflict with this assi | or encumbrance gnment; |
| ASSIGNEE's Letters Pater ASSIGNOR a related therete any and all pa and/or enforce equivalents the | request, with all pertine and any legal equivend will testify about the and will promptly execute apers, instruments and be said patent applicate aereof which may be re | ent facts and do valents thereof e same in any i cute and deliver /or affidavits re- tion, said inver necessary or de | GNEE will be promptly cuments relating to said in as may be known and nterference, litigation or to ASSIGNEE, or its legal quired to apply for, obtain the and said Letters Pasirable to carry out the prequired to be paid by AS | nvention and said for accessible to other proceeding I representatives, in maintain, issue atent and/or any ourposes thereof |
| IN WI | TNESS WHEREOF, I/ | We have hereu | nto set hand this | |
| Date: | 123/11 | Martin/Beck | We. | |
| Date: <u> </u> | E 23 2011 | Dennis Conno | Sange Comment | · |
| Date: | 10/23/11 | Kim Lufkin | 1/4 | · |
| Date: <i>Jun</i> | , 23, 2011 | James Kowald | Tendal . | |

PATENT REEL: 026678 FRAME: 0011

RECORDED: 08/01/2011